UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Playtika Ltd. and Playtika Holding Corp., Petitioners, v. NexRF Corp., Patent Owner. Case IPR2021-00951 Patent 8,747,229

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF STACY A. FRIEDMAN



In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Patent Owner hereby provides notice that it will cross examine Stacy A. Friedman, regarding his declarations submitted in IPR2021-951 and IPR2021-953. As agreed between the parties, in accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the cross-examination will commence on March 8, 2022, at 12 EST / 9 AM PT, and will proceed until completion. The deposition shall be conducted remotely using video teleconferencing service(s) and/or telephony service(s) that provide remote access for authorized parties. The deposition will be conducted before an officer authorized by law to administer oaths. The deposition will be recorded using at least stenographic means.

Date: February 22, 2022 By:

By: /s/ Eugene LeDonne
Eugene LeDonne (Reg. No. 35,930)
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Brian Murphy (Reg. No. 34,986) Jonathan Herstoff (Reg. No. 64,847) Christopher Gosselin (*pro hac vice* requested) Backup Counsel for Patent Owner

HAUG PARTNERS LLP

745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Telephone: (212) 588-0800

Facsimile: (212) 588-0500

Email: ipr.NEXRF@haugpartners.com



Certificate of Service

The undersigned hereby certifies that on February 22, 2022, a true and accurate copy of "Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Stacy A. Friedman" was served by email on lead and back-up counsel for Petitioner at their specified email addresses:

Cory Bell: cory.bell@finnegan.com

Gerson Panitch: <u>gerson.panitch@finnegan.com</u>

Forrest Jones: forrest.jones@finnegan.com

Christina Ji-Hye Yang: christina.yang@finnegan.com

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP

Date: February 22, 2022 By: <u>/s/Eugene LeDonne</u>

Eugene LeDonne (Reg. No. 35,930)
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Brian Murphy (Reg. No. 34,986) Jonathan Herstoff (Reg. No. 64,847) Christopher Gosselin (*pro hac vice* requested) Backup Counsel for Patent Owner

HAUG PARTNERS LLP

745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Telephone: (212) 588-0800 Facsimile: (212) 588-0500

Email: ipr.NEXRF@haugpartners.com

